



\$~47

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 799/2024

VED KAUR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr S. Maan, Mr Vishal Mann and Mr
Aakash Sehrawat, Advocates.

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
21.10.2024

%

I.A. 42797/2024 (by the plaintiffs under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)
I.A. 42836/2024 (by the plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants by all permissible modes.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 03.02.2025, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024
MK