



\$~12

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 799/2024

VED KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1

Mr. Jayant Tavatia, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, affidavit of service has been filed by plaintiff. Both the defendants have been served with summons by way of whatsapp.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 has appeared physically and stated that he has filed Written Statement and he does not wish to file Reply to interim applications and his Written Statement may be treated as Reply to interim applications. Copy supplied. Objections if any be removed so that Reply of interim application comes on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time for filing Written Statement and Reply to interim applications. The same be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law with advance copy to the opposite party. Replication may be filed by plaintiff within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party.

CS(OS) 799/2024

Page 1 of 2



At request, both the defendants are directed to exchange their pleadings with each other by way of e-mail. Ld. Counsels for the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs with each other as well as in attendance..

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and further hearing on 30.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sm