



\$~O-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 799/2024, I.A. 41292/2024, I.A. 42797/2024 & I.A. 42836/2024**

VED KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.**

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kunal Ahlawat and Mr. Sudhir,
Advs. for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 03.02.2025

1. Let this matter be posted before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up further necessary steps in accordance with the extant rules on 27.02.2025.
2. The matter be, thereafter, listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/P/@M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any