



\$~25

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 799/2024, I.A. 3279/2025

VED KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Ahlawat, Adv. for D-1
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 3279/2025 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement)

Notice accepted. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, may be filed by plaintiff before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further hearing on already fixed date i.e. 27.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/sm