



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 799/2024**

VED KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: (Appearance not given).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today, the regular Stenographer is on leave.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that yesterday he has received the earlier cost of Rs. 5,000/- from the defendant no. 1.

Written Statement filed by defendant no. 1 is taken on record after removing the objection if any. Plaintiff is directed to file replication along with affidavit of admission/ denial.

Both the parties are directed to file the signed pleadings and hard copies of documents.

Put up for further proceeding / admission/denial of documents on 27.04.2026.

SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2026/NM